BUSINESS AND
ENTERPRISE
SOLUTIONS
Layer 2/3/4 Chassis Switch
For Enterprise Network Connections
DES-6500
High-Performance Switching:
- 160Gbps Switching Capacity

Humidity 5% - 95% RH non-condensing
Physical Specifications
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
DES-6500 Base Chassis Unit w/ DES-6501, DES-6502, & DES-6511
DES-6504 12 Port 100Base-FX MMF LC Module
DES-6506 24 Port RJ21 to RJ45 Patch Panel (to be used in conjunction with DES-6510)
DES-6507 12 port 1000Base-T + 2 SFP Combo Module
DES-6508 16 Port 10/100Mbps RJ-45 Ethernet Module
DES-6509 12 Port 1000Base-X SFP Fiber Module
DES-6510 24 Port 10/100Mbps RJ21 Telco 50 Module (to be used in conjunction with DES-6506)
DES-6511 Redundant Power Supply
DES-6512  2 Port 10G XFP module for DES-6500 chassis
DEM-310GT  1000Base-LX, SFP 50, 62.5/125 Micron Multimode (550m max.) or Singlemode (10km max.)
DEM-311GT  1000Base-SX, SFP 50/125 Micron Multimode (550m max.)
DEM-312GT2 1000BASE-SX+ SFP/mini-GBIC Up to 2km (Multimode)
DEM-314GT 1000Base-LH, SFP 9/125 Micron Singlemode (50Km max.)